Procurement Policy, to be the most responsive/responsible bidder and therefore their bid 
is hereby accepted.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Director is hereby 
authorized to sign a contract with Hammersley Stone for work item: 01C-02 – Gay 
Braxton Apartments / Parking Lot and Driveway Repaving in the amount of Forty Nine 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents  (49,000.00) 

Be it further resolved that the Executive Director is authorized to sign change order(s) to 
this contract and any related budget documents as required by HUD.